
Councillor

CITY 

CNCL

DCC 

JPC NWAC NCAC

NCAC 

JPC SEAC

CAC 

Spec CAC SCAC FIN SPC

HSG 

SPC

ARTS 

SPC

ED DEV 

SPC

NUM 

ATTND

January 

Expenses

SPC 

Chair

Broad- 

band

Mobile 

Phone 

Refunds

Total to be 

paid

Andrews Chris 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04       

Binchy Kieran 1 1 1 3 599.04 105.00 704.04       

Bourke Paddy 0 0 0 0 1 1 192.14 25.00 587.73       804.87       

Boylan Janice 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 54.12         678.16       

Brabazon Tom 1 1 1 0 3 599.04 599.04       

Burke Christy 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 338.16       962.20       

Byrne Claire 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04       

Carney Boud Cathleen 1 1 2 599.04 599.04       

Carr Brendan 1 0 0 0 1 192.14 192.14       

Clancy Áine 1 1 0 2 457.73 457.73       

Connaghan Anthony 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04       

Costello David 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04       

Costello Patrick 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04       

Cuffe Ciarán 1 1 1 3 599.04 0.000 599.04       

De Nortuin Hazel 0 1 1 2 599.04 599.04       

De Róiste Daithí 1 1 1 3 599.04 779.00 1,378.04    

Doolan Daithí 1 0 1 1 3 599.04 500.00 10.00 1,109.04    

Dunne Pat 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04       

Fagan Gaye 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04       

Feeney Anne 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04       

Flanagan Declan 1 1 0 2 599.04 15.16 614.20       

Flynn Mannix 1 1 2 599.04 24.99 624.03       

Freehill Mary 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04       

Gannon Gary 1 1 0 0 0 2 326.63 326.63       

Gilliland Alison 1 0 0 0 1 384.27 20.32 404.59       

Hand Paul 1 1 2 599.04 599.04       

Heney Deirdre 1 1 0 2 599.04 25.00 624.04       

Horgan-Jones Jane 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04       

Jackson Vincent 1 1 1 3 599.04 447.28       1,046.32    

Keegan Andrew 1 1 2 599.04 599.04       

Keegan Teresa 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04       

Kelly Greg 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04       

Kennedy Frank 1 1 2 599.04 324.72       923.76       

Lacey Dermot 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04       

Lyons John 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 541.20       1,140.24    

Mac Donncha Mícheál 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 599.04       

MacVeigh Tina 1 0 0 1 326.63 25.00 54.12         405.75       

Mahon Sean Paul 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04       

McAdam Ray 1 1 1 1 0 0 4 599.04 779.00 460.02       1,838.06    

McAuliffe Paul 1 1 2 599.04 500.00 22.00 1,121.04    

McCartan Paddy 1 1 1 3 599.04 198.21       797.25       

McGinley Ruairí 1 1 1 3 599.04 500.00 25.00 1,124.04    

McGrattan Séamas 1 1 0 2 599.04 297.66       896.70       

McHugh Ray 1 1 2 599.04 10.00 609.04       

Montague Andrew 1 1 2 599.04 500.00 25.00 1,124.04    

Moran Edel 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04       

Moynihan Rebecca 1 1 1 3 599.04 500.00 25.00 1,124.04    

Mullooly Michael 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04       

Murphy Emma 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04       

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 1 0 1 0 2 457.73 25.00 482.73       

O'Brien Michael 1 1 0 2 599.04 599.04       

O'Connor, Claire 1 1 0 2 599.04 599.04       

O'Farrell Damian 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04       

O'Moore Ciarán 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04       

Ó'Muirí Naoise 1 1 1 3 599.04 500.00 25.00 1,124.04    

O'Toole Larry 1 0 1 1 1 4 599.04 811.80       1,410.84    

Perry Cieran 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04       

Reilly Noeleen 1 1 1 0 3 599.04 25.00 624.04       

Ring Nial 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04       

Ryan Éilis 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04       

Sammon Norma 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04       

Smyth Paddy 1 1 2 599.04 25.00 624.04       

Stapleton Sonya 1 1 0 2 599.04 20.00 619.04       

61 13 14 8 11 10 175 35,883.51 ###### ###### 4,115.02   45,409.00  

Rebecca Moynihan Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 210.00

All Memers are paid a taxable Representational Payment of €16,565 per annum

January 2017 Attendance & Expenses 

The Lord Mayor Allowance is €50,000 per annum, of which €10,000 is tax free



Councillor

CITY 

CNCL

PROT 

CTTE NWAC CAC

CAC 

JPC SEAC SCA JPC SCAC NCAC 

Trans 

SPC

HSG 

SPC

ENV 

SPC

 PLG 

SPC

NUM 

ATTND

February 

Expenses

SPC 

Chair

Broad- 

band

Mobile 

Phone 

Refunds

Total to be 

paid

Andrews Chris 1 1 0 2 599.04 25.00 624.04          

Binchy Kieran 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 15.00 189.42         803.46          

Bourke Paddy 1 0 1 2 503.61 25.00 528.61          

Boylan Janice 0 1 1 0 0 2 476.56 25.00 501.56          

Brabazon Tom 1 1 2 599.04 599.04          

Burke Christy 0 1 1 0 2 438.88 25.00 463.88          

Byrne Claire 1 1 2 599.04 599.04          

Carney Boud Cathleen 1 1 0 2 599.04 324.72         923.76          

Carr Brendan 1 0 1 338.82 338.82          

Clancy Áine 1 0 1 1 3 580.20 580.20          

Connaghan Anthony 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 81.18           705.22          

Costello David 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04          

Costello Patrick 1 1 1 0 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04          

Cuffe Ciarán 1 1 1 1 0 4 599.04 0.000 599.04          

De Nortuin Hazel 1 0 1 0 2 391.78 391.78          

De Róiste Daithí 1 1 1 0 3 599.04 25.00 676.50         1,300.54       

Doolan Daithí 1 0 1 1 3 599.04 500.00 10.00 1,109.04       

Dunne Pat 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04          

Fagan Gaye 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04          

Feeney Anne 1 1 2 599.04 599.04          

Flanagan Declan 1 1 0 2 599.04 15.16 614.20          

Flynn Mannix 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 24.99 108.24         732.27          

Freehill Mary 0 1 1 599.04 25.00 624.04          

Gannon Gary 1 1 0 0 2 405.73 405.73          

Gilliland Alison 1 1 1 3 599.04 20.32 619.36          

Hand Paul 1 1 1 1 4 653.65 351.78         1,005.43       

Heney Deirdre 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04          

Horgan-Jones Jane 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04          

Jackson Vincent 1 0 1 2 599.04 599.04          

Keegan Andrew 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04          

Keegan Teresa 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 405.90         1,029.94       

Kelly Greg 1 0 1 2 599.04 25.00 624.04          

Kennedy Frank 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04          

Lacey Dermot 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 189.42         813.46          

Lyons John 1 0 1 2 599.04 599.04          

Mac Donncha Mícheál 1 1 0 2 599.04 599.04          

MacVeigh Tina 1 0 1 1 3 664.18 25.00 689.18          

Mahon Sean Paul 1 1 2 599.04 599.04          

McAdam Ray 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 25.00 624.04          

McAuliffe Paul 1 1 2 599.04 500.00 22.00 1,121.04       

McCartan Paddy 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04          

McGinley Ruairí 1 1 2 599.04 500.00 25.00 1,124.04       

McGrattan Séamas 1 1 2 599.04 599.04          

McHugh Ray 1 1 0 1 0 3 599.04 10.00 609.04          

Montague Andrew 1 1 1 3 599.04 500.00 25.00 1,124.04       

Moran Edel 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04          

Moynihan Rebecca 1 0 1 1 3 599.04 500.00 25.00 1,124.04       

Mullooly Michael 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 599.04          

Murphy Emma 1 1 2 599.04 599.04          

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 1 1 1 1 4 617.88 25.00 642.88          

O'Brien Michael 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04          

O'Connor, Claire 1 1 2 599.04 599.04          

O'Farrell Damian 1 0 1 2 599.04 25.00 624.04          

O'Moore Ciarán 1 0 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04          

Ó'Muirí Naoise 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 500.00 25.00 324.72         1,448.76       

O'Toole Larry 1 1 0 2 599.04 599.04          

Perry Cieran 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04          

Reilly Noeleen 1 1 2 599.04 25.00 624.04          

Ring Nial 1 1 0 2 599.04 599.04          

Ryan Éilis 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04          

Sammon Norma 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04          

Smyth Paddy 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04          

Stapleton Sonya 0 0 0 1 1 188.25 20.00 208.25          

59 9 13 8 5 13 6 12 14 10 11 7 7 174 36,409.62   ###### 812.47  2,651.88      42,873.97     

Rebecca Moynihan Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 210.00

All Memers are paid a taxable Representational Payment of €16,565 per annum

February 2017 Attendance & Expenses 

The Lord Mayor Allowance is €50,000 per annum, of which €10,000 is tax free



Councillor

CITY 

CNCL

PROT 

CTTE NWAC 

NWA 

JPC CAC

Audit 

Ctte SEAC

SEA 

JPC SCAC NCAC 

Arts 

SPC

HSG 

SPC

FIN 

SPC

DCC 

JPC

NUM 

ATTND

March 

Expenses SPC Chair Other

Broad- 

band

Total to be 

paid PO Number Comment

Andrews Chris 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04        1000932

Binchy Kieran 1 1 0 0 2 599.04 15.00 614.04        1000933

Bourke Paddy 1 1 1 3 748.09 25.00 773.09        1000934

Boylan Janice 1 0 0 1 424.75 25.00 449.75        1000935

Brabazon Tom 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04        1000936

Burke Christy 1 1 1 3 759.19 25.00 784.19        1000937

Byrne Claire 1 1 0 0 2 599.04 599.04        1000938

Carney Boud Cathleen 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04        1000939

Carr Brendan 1 0 0 1 1 3 622.51 200.00 422.51        1000940 Travel by Lady Mayoress from Feb to TBC??

Clancy Áine 1 1 1 1 1 0 5 646.14 646.14        1000944

Connaghan Anthony 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04        1000948

Costello David 0 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04        1000949

Costello Patrick 1 1 1 0 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04        1000954

Cuffe Ciarán 1 0 1 599.04 0.000 394.34 204.70        1000955 Reimbursement of Travel Exp to London - Total €788.68

De Nortuin Hazel 1 1 0 2 523.67 300.00 823.67        1000956 Broadband @ €25pm 

De Róiste Daithí 1 0 1 2 599.04 25.00 624.04        1000959

Doolan Daithí 1 1 1 0 3 599.04 500.00 25.00 10.00 1,084.04     1000961 €25pm for Laptop until August 2017 incl

Dunne Pat 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04        1000978

Fagan Gaye 1 1 2 599.04 25.00 624.04        1000979

Feeney Anne 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04        1000983

Flanagan Declan 1 1 2 599.04 15.16 614.20        1000988

Flynn Mannix 1 1 0 2 599.04 24.99 624.03        1000990

Freehill Mary 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04        1000991

Gannon Gary 1 1 0 0 0 2 448.57 448.57        1000993

Gilliland Alison 1 1 1 3 759.19 20.32 779.51        1000997

Hand Paul 1 1 2 599.04 599.04        1000999

Heney Deirdre 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04        1001000

Horgan-Jones Jane 1 1 2 599.04 25.00 624.04        1001010

Jackson Vincent 1 1 0 2 599.04 599.04        1001011

Keegan Andrew 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04        1001012

Keegan Teresa 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 25.00 624.04        1001013

Kelly Greg 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04        1001020

Kennedy Frank 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04        1001022

Lacey Dermot 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 25.00 624.04        1001078

Lyons John 1 0 1 1 3 599.04 599.04        1001079

Mac Donncha Mícheál 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04        1001082

MacVeigh Tina 1 0 1 2 523.67 25.00 548.67        1001084

Mahon Sean Paul 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04        1001087

McAdam Ray 1 1 1 1 0 1 5 599.04 265.87 25.00 358.17        1001088 4G overspend

McAuliffe Paul 1 1 0 2 599.04 500.00 22.00 1,121.04     1001090

McCartan Paddy 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04        1001093

McGinley Ruairí 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 500.00 25.00 1,124.04     1001098

McGrattan Séamas 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04        1001102

McHugh Ray 1 0 1 2 457.73 23.89 10.00 443.84        1001107 4G overspend

Montague Andrew 1 1 1 3 599.04 500.00 25.00 1,124.04     1001117

Moran Edel 1 1 2 599.04 300.00 899.04        1001118 Refund of Broadband from April 16 - March 17

Moynihan Rebecca 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 500.00 25.00 1,124.04     1001128

Mullooly Michael 1 1 1 0 3 599.04 599.04        1001130

Murphy Emma 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04        1001160

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 1 1 1 1 4 721.51 25.00 746.51        1001161

O'Brien Michael 1 1 2 599.04 599.04        1001164

O'Connor, Claire 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04        1001165

O'Farrell Damian 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04        1001166

O'Moore Ciarán 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04        1001169

Ó'Muirí Naoise 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 500.00 25.00 1,124.04     1001170

O'Toole Larry 1 1 1 0 3 599.04 599.04        1001172

Perry Cieran 1 1 0 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04        1001176

Reilly Noeleen 1 1 0 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04        1001177

Ring Nial 1 1 0 0 2 599.04 599.04        1001179

Ryan Éilis 1 1 2 599.04 25.00 624.04        1001181

Sammon Norma 1 0 1 1 3 599.04 599.04        1001183

Smyth Paddy 1 1 0 2 599.04 25.00 624.04        1001184

Stapleton Sonya 1 1 1 1 1 5 828.12 20.00 848.12        1001186

62 13 12 6 2 14 6 10 15 11 14 9 7 191 38,014.18    3,000.00       909.10      1,412.47     41,517.55   

Rebecca Moynihan Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 210.00        1001188

Batch Total BATCH TOTAL 41,727.55   41,727.55   

March 2017 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor

CITY 

CNCL

PROT 

CTTE NWAC CAC SEAC SCAC NCAC 

NCA 

JPC

Joint H 

& P SPC

ED DEV 

SPC

ENV 

SPC 1

ENV 

SPC 2

Hsg 

SPC

NUM 

ATTND

April 

Expenses SPC Chair

Mobile 

Phone 

expenses

Broad- 

band

Total to be 

paid

Andrews Chris 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04         

Binchy Kieran 1 1 0 2 599.04 15.00 614.04         

Bourke Paddy 1 1 1 1 4 707.38 25.00 732.38         

Boylan Janice 0 0 1 0 1 330.85 25.00 355.85         

Brabazon Tom 0 1 1 2 599.04 599.04         

Burke Christy 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04         

Byrne Claire 1 1 0 2 599.04 599.04         

Carney Boud Cathleen 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04         

Carr Brendan 1 1 2 677.43 677.43         

Clancy Áine 1 1 0 0 2 467.15 467.15         

Connaghan Anthony 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04         

Costello David 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04         

Costello Patrick 1 1 1 0 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04         

Cuffe Ciarán 1 1 1 0 3 599.04 0.000 599.04         

De Nortuin Hazel 0 0 0 316.41 25.00 341.41         

De Róiste Daithí 1 1 0 2 599.04 25.00 624.04         

Doolan Daithí 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 500.00 10.00 1,109.04      

Dunne Pat 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04         

Fagan Gaye 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04         

Feeney Anne 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04         

Flanagan Declan 1 1 0 0 0 2 259.99 15.16 275.15         

Flynn Mannix 1 1 1 1 0 4 599.04 24.99 624.03         

Freehill Mary 1 1 2 599.04 25.00 624.04         

Gannon Gary 1 1 0 2 576.73 576.73         

Gilliland Alison 1 1 1 0 1 4 599.04 20.32 619.36         

Hand Paul 1 1 2 599.04 599.04         

Heney Deirdre 1 1 1 0 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04         

Horgan-Jones Jane 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04         

Jackson Vincent 1 1 2 599.04 599.04         

Keegan Andrew 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04         

Keegan Teresa 1 0 1 2 599.04 25.00 624.04         

Kelly Greg 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04         

Kennedy Frank 1 1 2 599.04 100.00 699.04         

Lacey Dermot 1 0 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04         

Lyons John 1 1 0 0 2 354.10 354.10         

Mac Donncha Mícheál 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04         

MacVeigh Tina 0 0 0 0 0 60.09 25.00 85.09           

Mahon Sean Paul 1 1 0 2 599.04 599.04         

McAdam Ray 1 0 1 0 0 2 467.15 25.00 492.15         

McAuliffe Paul 1 1 1 3 599.04 500.00 22.00 1,121.04      

McCartan Paddy 1 1 2 599.04 848.12 1,447.16      

McGinley Ruairí 1 1 2 599.04 500.00 25.00 1,124.04      

McGrattan Séamas 1 1 2 599.04 599.04         

McHugh Ray 1 0 1 2 551.93 10.00 561.93         

Montague Andrew 1 0 1 2 599.04 500.00 25.00 1,124.04      

Moran Edel 1 1 1 1 0 4 599.04 25.00 624.04         

Moynihan Rebecca 1 0 1 2 599.04 500.00 25.00 1,124.04      

Mullooly Michael 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 599.04         

Murphy Emma 1 1 2 599.04 599.04         

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04         

O'Brien Michael 1 1 0 0 1 3 599.04 599.04         

O'Connor, Claire 1 1 2 599.04 599.04         

O'Farrell Damian 1 0 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04         

O'Moore Ciarán 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 599.04         

Ó'Muirí Naoise 1 0 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 500.00 25.00 1,124.04      

O'Toole Larry 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04         

Perry Cieran 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04         

Reilly Noeleen 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00 624.04         

Ring Nial 1 1 2 599.04 599.04         

Ryan Éilis 1 1 1 0 3 599.04 25.00 624.04         

Sammon Norma 0 1 0 1 1 3 599.04 350.00 949.04         

Smyth Paddy 1 0 1 599.04 25.00 624.04         

Stapleton Sonya 1 0 1 1 1 4 613.17 20.00 633.17         

58 8 12 13 10 14 10 11 8 7 5 12 175 35,933.42  3,000.00    -            2,160.59  41,094.01    

Rebecca Moynihan Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 210.00         

Dublin City Councillors' April 2017 Attendance & Expenses 

All Members are paid a Representationl Payment of €15,645 p.a. (taxable)

The Lord Mayor is paid an allowance of  €50,000 pa of which €10,000 is tax free.



Councillor

CITY 

CNCL

SDZ 

SCM

Service 

Del SCM

PROT 

CTTE

DCC 

JPC CAC NCAC 

NCAC 

Special NWAC SCAC SEAC

SCA 

JPC

TRANS 

SPC

ARTS 

SPC

HSG 

SPC

NUM 

ATTND

May 

Expenses SPC Chair

Mobile 

Phone 

Refunds

Broad- 

band

Total to be 

paid

Andrews Chris 1 1 1 1 0 4 599.04 25.00 624.04        

Binchy Kieran 1 1 1 0 1 0 4 481.28 15.00 496.28        

Bourke Paddy 1 1 1 1 0 4 608.46 25.00 633.46        

Boylan Janice 1 1 0 1 0 3 528.38 25.00 553.38        

Brabazon Tom 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 599.04        

Burke Christy 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04        

Byrne Claire 1 1 0 1 1 1 5 599.04 599.04        

Carney Boud Cathleen 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04        

Carr Brendan 1 1 1 0 0 3 528.38 528.38        

Clancy Áine 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 5 561.35 561.35        

Connaghan Anthony 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 25.00 624.04        

Costello David 1 0 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04        

Costello Patrick 1 1 1 0 1 0 4 599.04 25.00 624.04        

Cuffe Ciarán 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 0.000 599.04        

De Nortuin Hazel 1 0 0 1 0 2 366.18 25.00 391.18        

De Róiste Daithí 1 0 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 25.00 624.04        

Doolan Daithí 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 5 457.73 500.00 10.00 967.73        

Dunne Pat 1 1 1 1 0 1 5 599.04 599.04        

Fagan Gaye 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04        

Feeney Anne 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 599.04        

Flanagan Declan 1 1 1 1 1 5 773.32 15.16 788.48        

Flynn Mannix 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 24.99 624.03        

Freehill Mary 1 0 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04        

Gannon Gary 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 256.33 256.33        

Gilliland Alison 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 20.32 619.36        

Hand Paul 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 599.04        

Heney Deirdre 1 1 0 1 1 0 4 599.04 25.00 624.04        

Horgan-Jones Jane 1 1 1 1 0 1 5 599.04 25.00 624.04        

Jackson Vincent 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 599.04        

Keegan Andrew 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04        

Keegan Teresa 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 599.04 25.00 624.04        

Kelly Greg 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 25.00 624.04        

Kennedy Frank 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 25.00 624.04        

Lacey Dermot 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 25.00 624.04        

Lyons John 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 5 584.91 584.91        

Mac Donncha Mícheál 1 1 1 0 1 1 5 599.04 599.04        

MacVeigh Tina 1 1 0 1 1 0 4 714.05 27.06 25.00 766.11        

Mahon Sean Paul 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 599.04        

McAdam Ray 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 6 636.72 25.00 661.72        

McAuliffe Paul 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 500.00 22.00 1,121.04     

McCartan Paddy 1 1 1 1 0 4 599.04 25.00 624.04        

McGinley Ruairí 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 500.00 25.00 1,124.04     

McGrattan Séamas 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 599.04        

McHugh Ray 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 6 669.69 10.00 679.69        

Montague Andrew 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 500.00 25.00 1,124.04     

Moran Edel 1 1 0 1 0 3 599.04 25.00 624.04        

Moynihan Rebecca 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 5 599.04 500.00 25.00 1,124.04     

Mullooly Michael 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 599.04 599.04        

Murphy Emma 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 599.04        

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 599.04 25.00 624.04        

O'Brien Michael 1 1 1 0 0 3 434.17 434.17        

O'Connor, Claire 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 599.04        

O'Farrell Damian 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 5 599.04 25.00 624.04        

O'Moore Ciarán 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 599.04 599.04        

Ó'Muirí Naoise 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 500.00 25.00 1,124.04     

O'Toole Larry 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 5 599.04 599.04        

Perry Cieran 1 0 1 1 1 0 4 599.04 25.00 624.04        

Reilly Noeleen 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04        

Ring Nial 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04        

Ryan Éilis 1 1 1 0 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04        

Sammon Norma 1 1 0 0 0 2 410.62 25.00 435.62        

Smyth Paddy 1 1 0 1 1 4 599.04 25.00 624.04        

Stapleton Sonya 1 1 1 0 1 1 5 627.30 20.00 647.30        

63 57 53 11 7 6 13 8 12 12 14 9 10 12 8 295 36,793.75  3,000.00  27.06        937.47    40,758.28   

Rebecca Moynihan Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 210.00        

May 2017 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor

CITY 

CNCL

Annual 

Mtg

PROT 

CTTE

Audit 

CTTE CAC

CAC  

JPC NCA NWA

NWA 

JPC SCA SEA SEA JPC FIN  SPC

TRANS 

SPC PLN SPC

ENV 

SPC

HSG 

SPC

NUM 

ATTND

June 

Expense

s

SPC 

Chair

Mobile  

Phone 

Refunds

Broad- 

band

Total to be 

paid

Andrews Chris 1 1 1 1 0 4 599.04 25.00    624.04        

Binchy Kieran 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 716.80 15.00    731.80        

Bourke Paddy 1 1 1 1 4 693.25 25.00    718.25        

Boylan Janice 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 754.48 25.00    779.48        

Brabazon Tom 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04        

Burke Christy 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 25.00    624.04        

Byrne Claire 0 1 0 0 1 2 288.15 288.15        

Carney Boud Cathleen 0 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04        

Carr Brendan 1 1 0 0 0 2 387.07 387.07        

Clancy Áine 1 1 1 1 0 1 5 570.78 570.78        

Connaghan Anthony 1 1 1 0 1 4 599.04 25.00    624.04        

Costello David 1 1 1 0 1 4 599.04 351.78 25.00    975.82        

Costello Patrick 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 599.04 25.00    624.04        

Cuffe Ciarán 1 1 1 0 1 1 5 599.04 0.000 599.04        

De Nortuin Hazel 1 0 1 0 2 439.42 25.00    464.42        

De Róiste Daithí 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 25.00    624.04        

Doolan Daithí 1 1 1 1 4 740.35 500.00 10.00    1,250.35     

Dunne Pat 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04        

Fagan Gaye 1 1 1 0 1 4 599.04 25.00    624.04        

Feeney Anne 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04        

Flanagan Declan 1 1 1 0 3 566.06 15.16    581.22        

Flynn Mannix 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 372.94 24.99    397.93        

Freehill Mary 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00    624.04        

Gannon Gary 1 1 1 0 0 3 677.43 677.43        

Gilliland Alison 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 20.32    619.36        

Hand Paul 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04        

Heney Deirdre 1 1 2 1 5 599.04 300.00 25.00    924.04        

Horgan-Jones Jane 0 1 1 0 2 599.04 25.00    624.04        

Jackson Vincent 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04        

Keegan Andrew 1 1 1 0 1 4 599.04 599.04        

Keegan Teresa 1 1 2 1 1 1 7 599.04 25.00    624.04        

Kelly Greg 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00    624.04        

Kennedy Frank 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 25.00    624.04        

Lacey Dermot 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 7 599.04 25.00    624.04        

Lyons John 1 1 2 1 5 716.80 716.80        

Mac Donncha Mícheál 1 1 2 1 1 6 599.04 599.04        

MacVeigh Tina 1 0 1 1 3 599.04 25.00    732.28        

Mahon Sean Paul 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04        

McAdam Ray 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 6 693.25 25.00    718.25        

McAuliffe Paul 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 200.00 22.00    821.04        

McCartan Paddy 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 25.00    624.04        

McGinley Ruairí 1 0 1 0 1 3 599.04 500.00 25.00    1,124.04     

McGrattan Séamas 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 599.04        

McHugh Ray 1 1 2 1 1 6 716.80 10.00    726.80        

Montague Andrew 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 500.00 25.00    1,124.04     

Moran Edel 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00    624.04        

Moynihan Rebecca 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 500.00 25.00    1,124.04     

Mullooly Michael 1 1 2 1 1 6 599.04 599.04        

Murphy Emma 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 797.46        

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00    624.04        

O'Brien Michael 1 1 1 0 3 566.06 566.06        

O'Connor, Claire 0 1 0 1 2 599.04 599.04        

O'Farrell Damian 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 25.00    624.04        

O'Moore Ciarán 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 599.04        

Ó'Muirí Naoise 1 1 2 1 1 1 7 599.04 500.00 25.00    1,124.04     

O'Toole Larry 1 1 1 1 0 4 599.04 599.04        

Perry Cieran 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 25.00    624.04        

Reilly Noeleen 1 1 1 1 1 0 5 599.04 25.00    624.04        

Ring Nial 0 1 1 1 0 1 4 599.04 599.04        

Ryan Éilis 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 487.08 25.00    1,111.12     

Sammon Norma 1 1 0 1 1 4 617.88 25.00    642.88        

Smyth Paddy 1 1 1 0 1 4 599.04 25.00    624.04        

Stapleton Sonya 1 0 1 1 1 1 5 570.78 20.00    590.78        

57 59 21 3 8 4 15 11 9 11 11 10 8 9 10 7 15 268 37644.1 3000 937.47 42727.13

Rebecca Moynihan Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 26 days 178.08  170.00        

Aine Clancy Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 5 days 68.49    68.49          

Dublin City Councillors' June 2017 Attendance & Expenses 

All Members are paid a Representationl Payment of €15,645 p.a. (taxable)

The Lord Mayor is paid an allowance of  €50,000 pa of which €10,000 is tax free.



Councillor

CITY 

CNCL

Special 

Mtg

DCC 

JPC CAC NWA NCA

NCA 

JPC SCA SEA

EC DEV 

SPC

ARTS 

SPC

HSG 

SPC

NUM 

ATTND

July 

Expenses

SPC 

Chair

Mobile 

Phone 

Refunds

July 

Broad- 

band

Aug 

Expenses

SPC 

Chair

Aug 

Broad- 

band

Total to be 

paid

Andrews Chris 1 1 1 0 3 599.04 25.00    599.04 25.00       1,248.08        

Binchy Kieran 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 15.00    599.04 15.00       1,228.08        

Bourke Paddy 1 1 1 0 1 4 608.46 25.00    580.2 25.00       1,238.66        

Boylan Janice 1 1 1 0 3 584.91 25.00    528.38 25.00       1,163.29        

Brabazon Tom 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04 1,198.08        

Burke Christy 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00    599.04 25.00       1,248.08        

Byrne Claire 0 1 1 1 3 580.20 551.93 1,132.13        

Carney Boud Cathleen 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04 1,198.08        

Carr Brendan 1 0 0 0 1 265.48 430.26 695.74           

Clancy Áine 1 1 0 0 1 3 514.25 542.51 1,056.76        

Connaghan Anthony 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 25.00    599.04 25.00       1,248.08        

Costello David 0 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00    599.04 25.00       1,248.08        

Costello Patrick 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00    599.04 25.00       1,248.08        

Cuffe Ciarán 1 1 1 3 599.04 0.000 599.04 0.000 1,198.08        

De Nortuin Hazel 1 0 1 2 567.50 25.00    457.73 25.00       1,075.23        

De Róiste Daithí 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00    599.04 25.00       1,248.08        

Doolan Daithí 1 1 1 1 0 4 599.04 500.00 10.00    599.04 500.00 10.00       2,218.08        

Dunne Pat 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04 1,198.08        

Fagan Gaye 0 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00    599.04 25.00       1,248.08        

Feeney Anne 0 1 0 1 0 2 599.04 599.04 1,198.08        

Flanagan Declan 1 1 1 0 3 599.04 15.16    570.78 15.16       1,200.14        

Flynn Mannix 1 1 1 3 660.27 24.99    575.49 24.99       1,285.74        

Freehill Mary 0 0 1 1 2 599.04 25.00    599.04 25.00       1,248.08        

Gannon Gary 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 776.44 495.41 1,271.85        

Gilliland Alison 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 20.32    599.04 20.32       1,238.72        

Hand Paul 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04 1,198.08        

Heney Deirdre 1 1 0 0 1 3 599.04 500.00 25.00    599.04 500.00 25.00       2,248.08        

Horgan-Jones Jane 1 0 1 1 3 599.04 25.00    599.04 25.00       1,248.08        

Jackson Vincent 1 0 1 1 3 599.04 500.00 929.00  599.04 500.00 25.00       3,152.08        

Keegan Andrew 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04 1,198.08        

Keegan Teresa 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00    599.04 25.00       1,248.08        

Kelly Greg 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 25.00    599.04 25.00       1,248.08        

Kennedy Frank 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00    599.04 25.00       1,248.08        

Lacey Dermot 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00    599.04 25.00       1,248.08        

Lyons John 1 0 1 0 1 3 476.57 561.35 1,037.92        

Mac Donncha Mícheál 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04 1,198.08        

MacVeigh Tina 1 1 0 1 3 580.20 108.24 25.00    495.41 25.00       1,233.85        

Mahon Sean Paul 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 599.04 1,198.08        

McAdam Ray 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 25.00    599.04 25.00       1,248.08        

McAuliffe Paul 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 22.00    599.04 22.00       1,242.08        

McCartan Paddy 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00    599.04 25.00       1,248.08        

McGinley Ruairí 1 1 1 3 599.04 500.00 25.00    599.04 500.00 25.00       2,248.08        

McGrattan Séamas 1 1 1 0 3 599.04 599.04 1,198.08        

McHugh Ray 1 1 1 3 599.04 10.00    599.04 10.00       1,218.08        

Montague Andrew 1 1 1 3 599.04 500.00 25.00    599.04 500.00 25.00       2,248.08        

Moran Edel 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00    599.04 25.00       1,248.08        

Moynihan Rebecca 1 1 0 1 3 500.12 25.00    584.91 25.00       1,135.03        

Mullooly Michael 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04 1,198.08        

Murphy Emma 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 198.42 599.04 1,396.50        

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 25.00    599.04 25.00       1,248.08        

O'Brien Michael 1 1 1 1 4 796.88 599.04 1,395.92        

O'Connor, Claire 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04 1,198.08        

O'Farrell Damian 1 1 1 0 1 4 599.04 25.00    599.04 25.00       1,248.08        

O'Moore Ciarán 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04 1,198.08        

Ó'Muirí Naoise 1 0 1 1 3 599.04 500.00 25.00    599.04 500.00 25.00       2,248.08        

O'Toole Larry 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 599.04 1,198.08        

Perry Cieran 1 1 1 1 0 4 599.04 25.00    599.04 25.00       1,248.08        

Reilly Noeleen 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00    599.04 25.00       1,248.08        

Ring Nial 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04 1,198.08        

Ryan Éilis 1 1 1 0 3 599.04 25.00    599.04 25.00       1,248.08        

Sammon Norma 1 1 1 0 1 4 603.75 25.00    575.49 25.00       1,229.24        

Smyth Paddy 0 1 0 1 401.20 25.00    570.78 25.00       1,021.98        

Stapleton Sonya 1 1 1 1 4 669.69 20.00    584.91 20.00       1,294.60        

57 56 11 8 11 14 10 10 12 8 12 11 220 37339.84 3000.00 1866.47 36859.46 3000.00 962.47 83334.9

Aine Clancy Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 5 days 416.67 416.67       833.34           

Dublin City Councillors' July & August 2017 Attendance & Expenses 

The Lord Mayor is paid an allowance of  €50,000 pa of which €10,000 is tax free.

All Members are paid a Representationl Payment of €15,645 p.a. (taxable)



Councillor

CITY 

CNCL

LPT Sp 

MTG

PROT 

CTTE

Audit 

CTTE

DCC 

JPC CAC  NCA NWA

NWA 

JPC CA JPC SCA JPC SEA SCA FIN  SPC

TRANS 

SPC PLN SPC

ENV 

SPC

Ec Dev 

SPC

ARTS 

SPC

HSG 

SPC

NUM 

ATTND

Septemb

er 

Expense

s

SPC 

Chair

Broad- 

band

Mobile 

Phone

Total 

paid

Andrews Chris 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00     624.04   

Binchy Kieran 0 1 1 1 1 0 4 599.04 15.00     614.04   

Bourke Paddy 0 1 1 0 0 2 368.23 25.00     393.23   

Boylan Janice 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 782.74 25.00     807.74   

Brabazon Tom 1 1 1 0 3 599.04 599.04   

Burke Christy 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 25.00     624.04   

Byrne Claire 1 1 1 1 1 5 763.9 763.90   

Carney Boud Cathleen 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 599.04   

Carr Brendan 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 347.87 347.87   

Clancy Áine 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 6 584.91 584.91   

Connaghan Anthony 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 25.00     624.04   

Costello David 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 25.00     624.04   

Costello Patrick 1 1 0 1 0 1 4 599.04 25.00     624.04   

Cuffe Ciarán 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 599.04 0.000 599.04   

De Nortuin Hazel 1 1 1 1 0 4 712.09 25.00     737.09   

De Róiste Daithí 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 429.46 25.00     454.46   

Doolan Daithí 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 471.86 500.00 10.00     981.86   

Dunne Pat 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 599.04   

Fagan Gaye 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 25.00     624.04   

Feeney Anne 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 599.04   

Flanagan Declan 1 1 1 0 3 570.78 15.16     585.94   

Flynn Mannix 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 278.73 24.99     303.72   

Freehill Mary 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00     624.04   

Gannon Gary 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 368.23 368.23   

Gilliland Alison 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 20.32     619.36   

Hand Paul 1 0 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04   

Heney Deirdre 1 1 0 1 1 4 599.04 500.00 25.00     ######

Horgan-Jones Jane 1 1 1 0 3 599.04 25.00     324.72   948.76   

Jackson Vincent 0 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 500.00 ######

Keegan Andrew 1 1 1 0 0 3 599.04 599.04   

Keegan Teresa 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 599.04 25.00     624.04   

Kelly Greg 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 25.00     624.04   

Kennedy Frank 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00     624.04   

Lacey Dermot 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 599.04 25.00     624.04   

Lyons John 1 1 0 1 1 4 603.75 603.75   

Mac Donncha Mícheál 1 1 1 1 0 1 5 599.04 599.04   

MacVeigh Tina 1 1 0 1 1 4 622.59 25.00     647.59   

Mahon Sean Paul 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 599.04   

McAdam Ray 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 5 599.04 25.00     624.04   

McAuliffe Paul 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 22.00     621.04   

McCartan Paddy 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 25.00     624.04   

McGinley Ruairí 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 500.00 25.00     ######

McGrattan Séamas 1 1 1 1 0 4 599.04 599.04   

McHugh Ray 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 514.25 10.00     524.25   

Montague Andrew 1 0 0 1 1 3 599.04 500.00 25.00     ######

Moran Edel 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 25.00     624.04   

Moynihan Rebecca 1 1 1 1 1 5 712.09 25.00     324.72   ######

Mullooly Michael 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 5 599.04 599.04   

Murphy Emma 1 1 1 1 1 5 599.04 599.04   

Ní Dhálaigh Críona 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 25.00     624.04   

O'Brien Michael 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04   

O'Connor, Claire 1 0 0 0 1 599.04 599.04   

O'Farrell Damian 1 1 0 1 0 3 599.04 25.00     624.04   

O'Moore Ciarán 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 599.04   

Ó'Muirí Naoise 1 1 1 0 1 1 5 599.04 500.00 25.00     ######

O'Toole Larry 1 1 1 1 1 0 5 599.04 599.04   

Perry Cieran 1 1 1 1 0 1 5 599.04 25.00     624.04   

Reilly Noeleen 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 599.04 25.00     624.04   

Ring Nial 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 599.04   

Ryan Éilis 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 387.07 25.00     412.07   

Sammon Norma 1 1 1 0 1 0 4 430.70 25.00     455.70   

Smyth Paddy 1 1 1 1 4 825.14 25.00     850.14   

Stapleton Sonya 1 1 1 1 1 5 712.09 20.00     732.09   

59 56 10 2 9 4 13 12 6 7 13 11 8 8 6 7 14 271 36844.2 3000 937.47 41431.2

Aine Clancy Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 416.67   416.67   

September 2017 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor
CITY 
CNCL CAC  NWA NCA

NCA 
JPC SEA

SEA 
JPC SCA  

PLN 
SPC

HSG 
SPC

FIN  
SPC

NUM 
ATTND

October 
Expenses

SPC 
Chair

Mobile 
phone

Broad- 
band

Total to be 
paid

Andrews Chris 1 1 1 0 3 599.04 25.00    624.04           
Binchy Kieran 1 1 1 0 3 599.04 15.00    614.04           
Bourke Paddy 1 1 1 1 4 697.96 25.00    722.96           
Boylan Janice 1 1 1 1 4 697.96 25.00    722.96           
Brabazon Tom 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04           
Burke Christy 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00    624.04           
Byrne Claire 1 1 1 3 669.69 669.69           
Carney Boud Cathleen 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04           
Carr Brendan 1 0 1 2 604.20 604.20           
Clancy Áine 1 1 0 2 547.22 547.22           
Connaghan Anthony 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00    624.04           
Costello David 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00    624.04           
Costello Patrick 1 1 1 0 1 4 599.04 25.00    624.04           
Cuffe Ciarán 1 1 2 599.04 0.000 599.04           
De Nortuin Hazel 1 1 0 2 533.09 25.00    558.09           
De Róiste Daithí 1 1 0 2 533.09 25.00    558.09           
Doolan Daithí 1 1 1 3 726.22 500.00 10.00    1,236.22        
Dunne Pat 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04           
Fagan Gaye 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00    624.04           
Feeney Anne 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04           
Flanagan Declan 1 1 0 2 523.67 15.16    538.83           
Flynn Mannix 0 1 1 2 542.51 24.99    567.50           
Freehill Mary 1 0 1 2 599.04 25.00    624.04           
Gannon Gary 1 1 2 622.59 622.59           
Gilliland Alison 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 20.32    619.36           
Hand Paul 1 1 2 599.04 599.04           
Heney Deirdre 1 1 0 2 599.04 500.00 25.00    1,124.04        
Horgan-Jones Jane 1 0 0 1 599.04 25.00    624.04           
Jackson Vincent 1 1 2 599.04 500.00 1,099.04        
Keegan Andrew 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04           
Keegan Teresa 0 1 1 599.04 25.00    624.04           
Kelly Greg 1 1 2 599.04 25.00    624.04           
Kennedy Frank 1 1 0 2 599.04 25.00    624.04           
Lacey Dermot 1 1 1 1 0 4 599.04 189.42 25.00    813.46           
Lyons John 1 1 1 3 660.27 660.27           
Mac Donncha Mícheál 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 599.04           
MacVeigh Tina 1 1 2 603.75 81.18 25.00    709.93           
Mahon Sean Paul 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04           
McAdam Ray 1 1 1 0 3 457.73 25.00    482.73           
McAuliffe Paul 1 1 2 599.04 22.00    621.04           
McCartan Paddy 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 180.58 25.00    804.62           
McGinley Ruairí 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 500.00 25.00    1,124.04        
McGrattan Séamas 1 1 2 599.04 599.04           
McHugh Ray 1 1 2 683.83 10.00    693.83           
Montague Andrew 1 1 1 3 599.04 500.00 25.00    1,124.04        
Moran Edel 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00    624.04           
Moynihan Rebecca 1 1 2 599.04 25.00    624.04           
Mullooly Michael 1 1 2 599.04 599.04           
Murphy Emma 1 1 2 599.04 599.04           
Ní Dhálaigh Críona 1 1 1 3 599.04 1003.05 25.00    1,627.09        
O'Brien Michael 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04           
O'Connor, Claire 1 1 1 3 599.04 297.98 897.02           
O'Farrell Damian 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00    624.04           
O'Moore Ciarán 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04           
Ó'Muirí Naoise 1 1 1 3 599.04 500.00 25.00    1,124.04        
O'Toole Larry 1 1 1 0 3 599.04 599.04           
Perry Cieran 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00    624.04           
Reilly Noeleen 1 1 1 3 599.04 162.36 25.00    786.40           
Ring Nial 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04           
Ryan Éilis 1 1 0 1 3 575.49 25.00    600.49           
Sammon Norma 1 1 1 3 660.27 25.00    685.27           
Smyth Paddy 1 0 0 1 316.41 25.00    341.41           
Stapleton Sonya 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 20.00    619.04           

61 8 13 14 12 12 10 5 15 170 37612.75 3000 1914.57 937.47 43,464.79      

Aine Clancy Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 416.67     416.67           

October 2017 Attendance & Expenses 



Councillor
2 CITY 
CNCL

2 PROT 
CTTE

DCC  
JPC CAC  NWA NCA SEA

SCA 
JPC SCA  FIN SPC 

HSG 
SPC

TRANS 
SPC

ED DEV 
SPC

ENV 
SPC

ARTS  
SPC

NUM 
ATTND

November 
Expenses SPC Chair

Mobile 
Phone Broad- band Total to be paid

Andrews Chris 2 1 0 3 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Binchy Kieran 2 0 1 1 4 599.04 15.00                614.04                     
Bourke Paddy 2 1 0 1 4 622.59 25.00                647.59                     
Boylan Janice 2 1 1 4 674.40 25.00                699.40                     
Brabazon Tom 2 0 1 3 599.04 599.04                     
Burke Christy 2 1 1 4 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Byrne Claire 2 1 1 1 5 740.35 740.35                     
Carney Boud Cathleen 2 1 3 599.04 599.04                     
Carr Brendan 2 1 0 1 1 5 744.44 744.44                     
Clancy Áine 2 2 0 1 1 6 650.85 650.85                     
Connaghan Anthony 2 1 1 4 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Costello David 2 1 0 3 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Costello Patrick 1 1 0 0 2 339.96 25.00                364.96                     
Cuffe Ciarán 2 1 1 0 4 599.04 0.000 599.04                     
De Nortuin Hazel 2 0 1 1 4 646.14 25.00                671.14                     
De Róiste Daithí 2 1 0 1 4 627.30 25.00                652.30                     
Doolan Daithí 2 0 0 1 1 4 443.59 500.00 10.00                953.59                     
Dunne Pat 2 1 1 1 5 599.04 599.04                     
Fagan Gaye 2 1 1 4 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Feeney Anne 2 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 599.04                     
Flanagan Declan 2 1 0 3 566.06 15.16                581.22                     
Flynn Mannix 2 2 1 1 1 7 801.59 24.99                826.58                     
Freehill Mary 2 1 0 1 4 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Gannon Gary 2 1 1 0 1 5 650.85 650.85                     
Gilliland Alison 2 1 1 4 599.04 20.32                619.36                     
Hand Paul 2 1 1 1 5 599.04 599.04                     
Heney Deirdre 2 2 1 1 6 599.04 500.00 25.00                1,124.04                   
Horgan-Jones Jane 2 0 1 3 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Jackson Vincent 2 1 1 1 5 599.04 500.00 1,099.04                   
Keegan Andrew 2 1 0 3 599.04 599.04                     
Keegan Teresa 1 2 1 1 1 6 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Kelly Greg 2 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Kennedy Frank 2 1 1 4 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Lacey Dermot 2 2 1 1 1 7 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Lyons John 2 2 1 1 6 834.56 834.56                     
Mac Donncha Mícheál 2 2 0 1 1 6 599.04 599.04                     
MacVeigh Tina 2 0 1 1 4 622.59 27.06 25.00                674.65                     
Mahon Sean Paul 2 1 1 4 599.04 599.04                     
McAdam Ray 2 1 1 1 1 6 740.35 25.00                765.35                     
McAuliffe Paul 2 1 1 4 599.04 22.00                621.04                     
McCartan Paddy 2 1 1 1 5 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
McGinley Ruairí 2 1 1 4 599.04 500.00 25.00                1,124.04                   
McGrattan Séamas 2 1 1 4 599.04 599.04                     
McHugh Ray 2 1 1 1 1 6 599.04 10.00                609.04                     
Montague Andrew 2 1 3 599.04 500.00 25.00                1,124.04                   
Moran Edel 2 1 0 3 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Moynihan Rebecca 2 0 1 1 4 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Mullooly Michael 2 1 1 1 0 1 6 599.04 599.04                     
Murphy Emma 2 1 1 4 599.04 599.04                     
Ní Dhálaigh Críona 2 0 0 1 0 3 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
O'Brien Michael 2 1 1 4 599.04 599.04                     
O'Connor, Claire 2 1 1 4 599.04 599.04                     
O'Farrell Damian 2 2 1 1 6 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
O'Moore Ciarán 2 2 1 1 1 7 599.04 599.04                     
Ó'Muirí Naoise 2 2 1 1 6 599.04 500.00 25.00                1,124.04                   
O'Toole Larry 2 1 1 0 1 5 599.04 599.04                     
Perry Cieran 2 1 1 1 5 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Reilly Noeleen 2 1 1 1 5 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Ring Nial 2 1 1 4 599.04 599.04                     
Ryan Éilis 2 0 1 3 575.49 25.00                600.49                     
Sammon Norma 2 1 1 1 5 730.93 25.00                755.93                     
Smyth Paddy 2 1 1 4 726.22 25.00                751.22                     
Stapleton Sonya 2 2 1 1 6 599.04 20.00                619.04                     

124 27 8 7 14 13 13 6 11 10 11 12 8 7 14 285 38,695.06      3,000.00     27.06        937.47               42,659.59                 

Aine Clancy Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 416.67           416.67                     

November  2017 Attendance & Expenses 
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HSG 
SPC

NUM 
ATTND

December 
Expenses SPC Chair Mobile Phone Broad- band Total to be paid

Andrews Chris 1 1 1 0 3 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Binchy Kieran 1 1 0 2 599.04 15.00                614.04                     
Bourke Paddy 1 1 2 632.01 25.00                657.01                     
Boylan Janice 1 0 1 1 2 580.20 25.00                605.20                     
Brabazon Tom 1 1 2 599.04 599.04                     
Burke Christy 1 0 1 1 2 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Byrne Claire 1 1 0 2 599.04 599.04                     
Carney Boud Cathleen 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04                     
Carr Brendan 1 1 0 2 580.20 580.20                     
Clancy Áine 1 1 1 3 669.69 622.38 1,292.07                  
Connaghan Anthony 1 1 1 0 3 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Costello David 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Costello Patrick 1 1 1 0 3 632.01 25.00                657.01                     
Cuffe Ciarán 1 0 0 1 429.46 0.000 429.46                     
De Nortuin Hazel 1 1 2 674.4 25.00                699.40                     
De Róiste Daithí 1 0 1 523.67 25.00                548.67                     
Doolan Daithí 1 1 1 3 754.48 500.00 10.00                1,264.48                  
Dunne Pat 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04                     
Fagan Gaye 1 1 1 2 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Feeney Anne 1 0 0 1 599.04 599.04                     
Flanagan Declan 1 0 1 509.54 15.16                524.70                     
Flynn Mannix 1 1 1 3 679.11 24.99                704.10                     
Freehill Mary 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Gannon Gary 1 1 0 2 566.06 566.06                     
Gilliland Alison 1 1 1 3 599.04 20.32                619.36                     
Hand Paul 1 1 2 599.04 599.04                     
Heney Deirdre 1 0 1 599.04 500.00 25.00                1,124.04                  
Horgan-Jones Jane 1 1 2 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Jackson Vincent 1 1 2 599.04 500.00 1,099.04                  
Keegan Andrew 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 599.04                     
Keegan Teresa 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Kelly Greg 1 1 2 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Kennedy Frank 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Lacey Dermot 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Lyons John 1 1 2 599.04 599.04                     
Mac Donncha Mícheál 1 1 2 599.04 599.04                     
MacVeigh Tina 1 1 2 697.96 27.06 25.00                750.02                     
Mahon Sean Paul 1 1 2 599.04 599.04                     
McAdam Ray 1 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
McAuliffe Paul 1 1 1 3 599.04 22.00                621.04                     
McCartan Paddy 1 1 1 3 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
McGinley Ruairí 1 1 0 2 599.04 500.00 25.00                1,124.04                  
McGrattan Séamas 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04                     
McHugh Ray 1 1 2 599.04 10.00                609.04                     
Montague Andrew 1 1 1 3 599.04 500.00 25.00                1,124.04                  
Moran Edel 1 1 2 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Moynihan Rebecca 1 1 2 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Mullooly Michael 1 1 2 599.04 599.04                     
Murphy Emma 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04                     
Ní Dhálaigh Críona 1 1 0 2 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
O'Brien Michael 1 0 1 599.04 599.04                     
O'Connor, Claire 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04                     
O'Farrell Damian 1 1 2 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
O'Moore Ciarán 1 1 2 599.04 599.04                     
Ó'Muirí Naoise 1 1 1 3 599.04 500.00 308.19 25.00                1,432.23                  
O'Toole Larry 1 1 2 599.04 599.04                     
Perry Cieran 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 25.00                624.04                     
Reilly Noeleen 1 1 1 1 4 599.04 81.18 25.00                705.22                     
Ring Nial 1 1 1 1 3 599.04 599.04                     
Ryan Éilis 1 0 0 1 2 518.96 25.00                543.96                     
Sammon Norma 1 1 1 0 3 589.62 25.00                614.62                     
Smyth Paddy 1 1 0 2 584.91 25.00                609.91                     
Stapleton Sonya 1 1 0 1 3 599.04 20.00                619.04                     

63 3 4 14 10 12 13 8 11 11 123 37,777.16       3,000.00        1,038.81             937.47              42753.44

Aine Clancy Deputy Lord Mayor Allowance 416.67            416.67                     

December  2017 Attendance & Expenses 
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